
July/August Rosary Schedule 
2024 

 
 

The month of August is dedicated to the Immaculate Virgin Mary. In 1942, St. 
Pope Pius XII made a Solemn Act of Consecration of the Church and the whole 
world to the Immaculate Heart. It was this same Pope who made an infallible, ex-
cathedral statement that the Virgin Mary “was assumed body and soul into 
Heavenly Glory.” Holy Mary, pray for us. 
 
Ordinary Time continues – use Glorious Mysteries 
 
Wednesday, July 3 – Cindy Gooding 
Sunday, July 7 – Elaine Staton 
Wednesday, July 10 – Karen Wischmeyer 
Sunday, July 14 – Karen Wischmeyer 
Wednesday, July 17 – Marge Hoying 
Sunday, July 21 – John and Janet Bergman 
Wednesday, July 24 – Barb Cecil 
Sunday, July 28 – Marge Hoying 
Wednesday, July 31 – Joyce Platfoot 
 
Sunday, August 4 - Fr. Sean’s birthday! – Karen Wischmeyer 
Wednesday, August 7 – Karen Wischmeyer 
Sunday, August 11 – Deion Hoehne 
Wednesday, August 14 – Eve of the Assumption – Mass at 7:30 PM – Lisa Reese 
Sunday, August 18 – Tina Sosby 
Wednesday, August 21 – Barb Cecil 
Sunday, August 25 – Rick and Jane Maurer 
Wednesday, August 28 – Joyce Platfoot 
 

 


